TNHO079-2020 Collection and
Delivery of Waste & Recyclables
from Harbor Links

Jamaica Ash and Rubbish
Removal Co. Inc.

National Waste Services
LLC

Winters Bros. Hauling of Long
Island, LLC

173 School Street, 1st Floor

1 Jem Court

120 Nancy Street

Westbury, NY 11590

Bayshore, NY 11706

West Babylon, NY 11704

(516) 333-2211

(631) 242-0300

(631) 491-4923

Anthony E. Core

Joseph Leona

Kevin T. Nolan

info@aeclaw.com

virgjna@nws-ny.com

Knolan@wintersbros.com

*Although the Town is pricing one (1) six-yard
container, it reserves the right to order a second
six-yard container for commingled recyclables,
if necessary

Item/Service Description

Quantity

Unit rental/month

Charge per service
(Including Disposal)

Total price/per month
(Including Disposal)

Unit rental/month

Charge per service

(Including Disposal)

Total price/per month
(Including Disposal)

Unit rental/month

Charge per service

(Including Disposal)

Total price/per month
(Including Disposal)

1. Containers, 8 yards

1A.

Price to rent 8 yard containers

$ 15.00

$ 45.00

1B.

Cost to empty container (1) time
per week when and bring its
contents to the Town of North
Hempstead Transfer Station

172.00

$ 739.60

120.00 per 8 yd.

$ 519.60

$ 205.00

$ 887.65

1C.

Cost to empty container (2) times
per week and bring its contents to
the Town of North Hempstead
Transfer Station.

344.00

$ 1,479.20

120.00 per 8 yd.

$ 1,039.20

$ 205.00

$ 1,775.30

1D.

Cost to empty container (3) times
per week and bring its contents to
the Town of North Hempstead
Transfer Station.

500.00

$ 2,150.00

120.00 per 8 yd

$ 1,558.80

$ 205.00

$ 2,662.95

1E.

Cost to empty container (4) times
per week and bring its contents to
the Town of North Hempstead
Transfer Station.

650.00

$ 2,795.00

120.00 per 8 yd

$ 2,078.40

$ 205.00

$ 3,550.60

2. Recycled Products*

2A.

Price to rent 6 yd. container

$ 15.00

$ 15.00

2B.

Cost to Empty container (1) time
per week and transfer its contents
to the Town of North Hempstead
Transfer Station

20.00

$ 86.00

90.00 per 6 yd

$ 389.70

$ 24.00

$ 103.92

2C.

Cost to empty container (2) times
per week and bring its contents to
the Town of North Hempstead
Transfer Station.

36.00

$ 154.80

90.00 per 6yd

$ 779.40

$ 24.00

$ 207.84

2D.

Cost to empty container (3) times
per week and bring its contents to
the Town of North Hempstead
Transfer Station.

52.00

$ 223.60

90.00 per 6 yd

$ 1,169.10

$ 24.00

$ 311.76

2E.

Cost to empty container (4) times
per week and bring its contents to
the Town of North Hempstead
Transfer Station.

70.00

$ 301.00

90.00 per 6 yd

$ 1,558.80

$ 24.00

$ 415.68

TOTAL

$ 7,929.20

$ 9,093.00

$ 9,975.70
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