THU 1070 0000 0 11 11 1			1	I	ı		ı	1	
TNH079-2020 Collection and				Jamaica Ash and Rubbish					
Delivery of Waste & Recyclables				Removal Co. Inc.		National Waste Services		Winters Bros. Hauling of Long	
from Harbor Links						LLC		Island, LLC	
				173 School Street, 1st Floor		1 Jem Court		120 Nancy Street	
				Westbury, NY 11590		Bayshore, NY 11706		West Babylon, NY 11704	
				(516) 333-2211		(631) 242-0300		(631) 491-4923	
				Anthony E. Core		Joseph Leona		Kevin T. Nolan	
				info@aeclaw.com		virgjna@nws-ny.com		Knolan@wintersbros.com	
*Although the Town is pricing one (1) six-yard container, it reserves the right to order a second									
six-yard container for commingled recyclables, if necessary									
				Unit rental/month	Total price/per month	Unit rental/month	Total price/per month	Unit rental/month	Total price/per month
	Item/Service Description	Quantity		Charge per service	(Including Disposal)	Charge per service	(Including Disposal)	Charge per service	(Including Disposal)
				(Including Disposal)		(Including Disposal)	,	(Including Disposal)	,
	1. Containers, 8 yards								
1A.	Price to rent 8 yard containers	3		\$ -	\$ -	s -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00
	, jaid dornamord							15.00	.5.00
	Cost to empty container (1) time								
40	per week when and bring its	_		\$ 172.00	\$ 739.60	120.00 mar 8 .url	\$ 519.60	\$ 205.00	\$ 887.65
1B.	contents to the Town of North	3		\$ 172.00	\$ 739.60	120.00 per 8 yd.	\$ 519.60	\$ 205.00	\$ 887.65
	Hempstead Transfer Station								
	Cost to empty container (2) times								
1C.	per week and bring its contents to	3		\$ 344.00	\$ 1,479.20	120.00 per 8 yd.	\$ 1,039.20	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,775.30
	the Town of North Hempstead	Ŭ		,	-,		-,		-,
	Transfer Station.								
			-						
	Cost to empty container (3) times								
1D.	per week and bring its contents to the Town of North Hempstead	3		\$ 500.00	\$ 2,150.00	120.00 per 8 yd	\$ 1,558.80	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,662.95
	Transfer Station.								
	Transfer Glation.								
	Cost to empty container (4) times								
	per week and bring its contents to								
1E.	the Town of North Hempstead	3		\$ 650.00	\$ 2,795.00	120.00 per 8 yd	\$ 2,078.40	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,550.60
	Transfer Station.								
	2. Recycled Products*								
2A.	Price to rent 6 yd. container	1		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
	,								
	Cost to Empty container (1) time								
an.	per week and transfer its contents	1		\$ 20.00	\$ 86.00	00.00 per 6 ud	\$ 389.70	\$ 24.00	\$ 103.92
2B.	to the Town of North Hempstead	- 1		3 20.00	\$ 80.00	90.00 per 6 yd	\$ 369.70	\$ 24.00	\$ 105.92
	Transfer Station								
	Cost to empty container (2) times					I			
2C.	per week and bring its contents to	1		\$ 36.00	\$ 154.80	90.00 per 6yd	\$ 779.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 207.84
	the Town of North Hempstead Transfer Station.	l '		1	1	, , .	1	1	
	rransier Station.	-							
	Cost to empty container (3) times						ĺ		
2D.	per week and bring its contents to the Town of North Hempstead	1		\$ 52.00	\$ 223.60	90.00 per 6 yd	\$ 1,169.10	\$ 24.00	\$ 311.76
	Transfer Station.						ĺ		
	. randier otation.								
	0								
	Cost to empty container (4) times per week and bring its contents to						ĺ		
2E.	the Town of North Hempstead	1		\$ 70.00	\$ 301.00	90.00 per 6 yd	\$ 1,558.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 415.68
	Transfer Station.						ĺ		
TOTAL					\$ 7,929.20		\$ 9,093.00		ć 0.07F 70
TOTAL		<u> </u>			ş /,929.20		9,093.00		\$ 9,975.70